LED Track Spotlight
IN
D
O
O
R
 138
All-new seamless cylinder design, GA-016 Dingo with deep-cut
aluminium refl ector is the optimal solution for accent lighting.
Specifi cations:
Lightsource  LED
Article Number  15X N0 19 40 11 6
Family Name GA-016 Dingo
Luminaire Type  Tracklight
Adapter Type  GA-016
Mounting Type  Track mounted
Light Source Product Name  Citizen CLU038-1206/940BBL
Control Gear on/off , DALI, BLL, Casambi, PIR
Light Distribution  Spot
Wattage  20 W
Luminous Flux  1976 lm
Effi  cacy (lm/W)  98 lm/W
COB Flux  2620 lm
Color Temperature  4000K
Color Rendering  Index Ra 90
Color Of Housing  White
IP Rating  20
Lifetime  50 000h (L80 B10)
Beam Angle Options: Spot/Flood/Wide Flood
Light Source Options:
CRI 80+ 2700K, 3000K, 4000K,
5000K CRI 90+ 2700K Below BBL,
3000K Below BBL, 3500K Below
BBL, 4000K Brilliant vivid 3000K,
4000K, 5000K Meat 2000K,
Bakery 2400K
Color Consistency  MacAdams 2 SDCM
Material  Powder painted die-cast aluminium
UGR  3.8
 PROFESSIONAL SHOP LIGHTING
VLIV-GA-016 DINGO
Ordering Code: VLIV-GA-016-DINGO - YYD  - ZZZ  - CC  - AA
YY = Beam angle in degrees
CC = Fitting Color: WH: White, BK: Black
ZZZ = the code for color rendering and color temperature,
eg.  830 = CRI >80 and CCT - 3000K; 940 = CRI >90 and
CCT - 4000K    *CRI: > 90 available
Example: VLIV-GA-016-DINGO-930-BK
AA is the dimming requirements = ND for non dim,
DA for DALI, AN for 0-10V,  TR for Trailing edge
dimming
CRI
90DRIVER
Build-in
IN
D
O
O
R
   139
LED Track Spotlight
LED Power: 38.5W
CoB
1050mA, 36V
Beam Angle: 15°/21°/32°/46°
3000K/4000K
*2900 lm for standard application
INPUT: AC 220-240V
Color: White / Black
LED Power 30.4W
CoB
850mA, 36V
Beam Angle: 15°/20°/30°/50°
3000K/4000K
*2300 lm for standard application
INPUT: AC 220-240V
Color: White / Black
White Black
Colours:
White Black
Colours:
DRIVER
Build-in
 PROFESSIONAL SHOP LIGHTING
Ordering Code: VLIV-190M -  XXW   -  YYD  - ZZZ  - CC
XX = (Watt) e.g. 30.4W, 38.5W                    YY = Beam angle in degrees.               CC = Fitting Color: WH: White, BK: Black
ZZZ = the code for color rendering and color temperature, eg.  830 = CRI >80 and CCT - 3000K; 940 = CRI >90 and CCT
- 4000K    *CRI: > 90 available
Example: VLIV-11A-38.5W-830-WH
Ordering Code: VLIV-11A -  XXW   -  YYD  - ZZZ  - CC
*CRI
80
*CRI
80DRIVER
Build-in
  VLIV-11A with 3-CCT Track Adaptor
  VLIV-190M